
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
9125 10TH AVE S 609 N HILL BLVD

SEATTLE   WA  981084600 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. -0.45 % 4.07 % -24.66 %

220,000.00 -1,000.00 230,000.00 9,000.00 166,500.00 -54,500.00221,000.00

1,125.0000
2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH -29.69 % 600.0000 -62.50 % 1,000.0000 -37.50 %

1,125.00 -475.00 600.00 -1,000.00 1,000.00 -600.00
1,600.0000
1,600.00

16.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

41.0000 S.Y. -46.67 % 40.0000 33.33 % 43.0000 43.33 %

656.00 -574.00 1,640.00 410.00 1,763.00 533.00
30.0000
1,230.00

12.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

66.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 15.0000 0.00 % 14.0000 -6.67 %

792.00 -198.00 990.00 0.00 924.00 -66.00
15.0000
990.00

13.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

13.0000 S.Y. -80.00 % 40.0000 -38.46 % 70.0000 7.69 %

169.00 -676.00 520.00 -325.00 910.00 65.00
65.0000
845.00

4.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

370.0000 L.F. -42.86 % 5.0000 -28.57 % 5.0000 -28.57 %

1,480.00 -1,110.00 1,850.00 -740.00 1,850.00 -740.00
7.0000

2,590.00

21.0000
7 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 

463.0000 S.Y. 40.00 % 25.0000 66.67 % 6.0000 -60.00 %

9,723.00 2,778.00 11,575.00 4,630.00 2,778.00 -4,167.00
15.0000
6,945.00

4.0000
8 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

180.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

720.00 -720.00 900.00 -540.00 1,260.00 -180.00
8.0000

1,440.00

5.0000
9 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

370.0000 L.F. -45.65 % 5.0000 -45.65 % 6.0000 -34.78 %

1,850.00 -1,554.00 1,850.00 -1,554.00 2,220.00 -1,184.00
9.2000

3,404.00

4.0000
10 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

213.0000 L.F. 77.78 % 3.0000 33.33 % 4.0000 77.78 %

852.00 372.75 639.00 159.75 852.00 372.75
2.2500
479.25

350.0000
11 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 40.00 % 300.0000 20.00 % 650.0000 160.00 %

350.00 100.00 300.00 50.00 650.00 400.00
250.0000
250.00
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PREPARATION

8.0000
12 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

85.0000 S.F. 60.00 % 7.0000 40.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

680.00 255.00 595.00 170.00 680.00 255.00
5.0000
425.00

200.0000
13 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

8.9000 HUND 33.33 % 300.0000 100.00 % 575.0000 283.33 %

1,780.00 445.00 2,670.00 1,335.00 5,117.50 3,782.50
150.0000
1,335.00

25.0000
14 REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE

9.0000 L.F. -72.22 % 30.0000 -66.67 % 120.0000 33.33 %

225.00 -585.00 270.00 -540.00 1,080.00 270.00
90.0000
810.00

GRADING

60.0000
15 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1610.0000 C.Y. -14.29 % 65.0000 -7.14 % 57.0000 -18.57 %

96,600.00 -16,100.00 104,650.00 -8,050.00 91,770.00 -20,930.00
70.0000

112,700.00

31.0000
16 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

4250.0000 S.Y. 24.00 % 20.0000 -20.00 % 23.5000 -6.00 %

131,750.00 25,500.00 85,000.00 -21,250.00 99,875.00 -6,375.00
25.0000

106,250.00

STORM SEWER

3,400.0000
17 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 126.67 % 2,000.0000 33.33 % 1,750.0000 16.67 %

3,400.00 1,900.00 2,000.00 500.00 1,750.00 250.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

SURFACING

43.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2260.0000 TON 53.57 % 40.0000 42.86 % 25.0000 -10.71 %

97,180.00 33,900.00 90,400.00 27,120.00 56,500.00 -6,780.00
28.0000

63,280.00
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CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

850.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

39.0000 C.Y. 13.33 % 650.0000 -13.33 % 650.0000 -13.33 %

33,150.00 3,900.00 25,350.00 -3,900.00 25,350.00 -3,900.00
750.0000
29,250.00

400.0000
20 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

814.9000 S.Y. 14.29 % 325.0000 -7.14 % 330.0000 -5.71 %

325,960.00 40,745.00 264,842.50 -20,372.50 268,917.00 -16,298.00
350.0000

285,215.00

6.0000
21 SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 

2605.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 % 6.0000 0.00 %

15,630.00 0.00 10,420.00 -5,210.00 15,630.00 0.00
6.0000

15,630.00

19.0000
22 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

13492.0000 S.Y. -5.00 % 16.0000 -20.00 % 19.5000 -2.50 %

256,348.00 -13,492.00 215,872.00 -53,968.00 263,094.00 -6,746.00
20.0000

269,840.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
23 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

9700.0000 S.Y. -37.50 % 2.5000 -37.50 % 2.8000 -30.00 %

24,250.00 -14,550.00 24,250.00 -14,550.00 27,160.00 -11,640.00
4.0000

38,800.00

120.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1540.0000 TON 9.09 % 105.0000 -4.55 % 113.0000 2.73 %

184,800.00 15,400.00 161,700.00 -7,700.00 174,020.00 4,620.00
110.0000

169,400.00

100.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

4300.0000 TON 25.00 % 95.0000 18.75 % 99.0000 23.75 %

430,000.00 86,000.00 408,500.00 64,500.00 425,700.00 81,700.00
80.0000

344,000.00
26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,573.00 14,573.00 14,573.0014,573.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,715.00 9,715.00 9,715.009,715.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,425.00 3,425.00 3,425.003,425.00
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HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.5000
29 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

19287.0000 L.F. 13.64 % 1.6000 -27.27 % 2.5000 13.64 %

48,217.50 5,786.10 30,859.20 -11,572.20 48,217.50 5,786.10
2.2000

42,431.40

100.0000
30 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

27.0000 L.F. 53.85 % 50.0000 -23.08 % 81.0000 24.62 %

2,700.00 945.00 1,350.00 -405.00 2,187.00 432.00
65.0000
1,755.00

31 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00 -5.00-5.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

75.0000
32 ESC LEAD 

40.0000 DAY -25.00 % 100.0000 0.00 % 250.0000 150.00 %

3,000.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 0.00 10,000.00 6,000.00
100.0000
4,000.00

100.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION 

64.0000 EACH -16.67 % 165.0000 37.50 % 85.0000 -29.17 %

6,400.00 -1,280.00 10,560.00 2,880.00 5,440.00 -2,240.00
120.0000
7,680.00

160.0000
34 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  10.34 % 135.0000 -6.90 % 175.0000 20.69 %

12,800.00 1,200.00 10,800.00 -800.00 14,000.00 2,400.00
145.0000
11,600.00

35 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

70,000.00 70,000.00 70,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

60.0000
36 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

68.0000 L.F. 33.33 % 60.0000 33.33 % 42.0000 -6.67 %

4,080.00 1,020.00 4,080.00 1,020.00 2,856.00 -204.00
45.0000
3,060.00

60.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

58.0000 L.F. 114.29 % 60.0000 114.29 % 58.0000 107.14 %

3,480.00 1,856.00 3,480.00 1,856.00 3,364.00 1,740.00
28.0000
1,624.00
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10.0000
38 EXTRUDED CURB 

370.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

3,700.00 -1,850.00 3,700.00 -1,850.00 3,700.00 -1,850.00
15.0000
5,550.00

30.0000
39 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

276.0000 L.F. 15.38 % 25.0000 -3.85 % 29.0000 11.54 %

8,280.00 1,104.00 6,900.00 -276.00 8,004.00 828.00
26.0000
7,176.00

30.0000
40 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

470.0000 L.F. 15.38 % 25.0000 -3.85 % 29.0000 11.54 %

14,100.00 1,880.00 11,750.00 -470.00 13,630.00 1,410.00
26.0000

12,220.00

40.0000
41 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

370.0000 L.F. 81.82 % 35.0000 59.09 % 39.0000 77.27 %

14,800.00 6,660.00 12,950.00 4,810.00 14,430.00 6,290.00
22.0000
8,140.00

8,000.0000
42 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH 33.33 % 6,600.0000 10.00 % 7,700.0000 28.33 %

40,000.00 10,000.00 33,000.00 3,000.00 38,500.00 8,500.00
6,000.0000
30,000.00

1.0000
43 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

400.0000 HR  -98.18 % 70.0000 27.27 % 65.0000 18.18 %

400.00 -21,600.00 28,000.00 6,000.00 26,000.00 4,000.00
55.0000

22,000.00
44 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

0.3000
45 PAINT LINE 

10605.0000 L.F. 20.00 % 0.2000 -20.00 % 0.3000 20.00 %

3,181.50 530.25 2,121.00 -530.25 3,181.50 530.25
0.2500

2,651.25

2.5000
46 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

8575.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 2.5000 -16.67 % 2.6000 -13.33 %

21,437.50 -4,287.50 21,437.50 -4,287.50 22,295.00 -3,430.00
3.0000

25,725.00

8.0000
47 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

184.0000 S.F. 0.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 % 8.0000 0.00 %

1,472.00 0.00 1,288.00 -184.00 1,472.00 0.00
8.0000

1,472.00

23.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

35.0000 L.F. -8.00 % 18.0000 -28.00 % 23.0000 -8.00 %

805.00 -70.00 630.00 -245.00 805.00 -70.00
25.0000
875.00
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TRAFFIC

180.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -23.40 % 110.0000 -53.19 % 180.0000 -23.40 %

720.00 -220.00 440.00 -500.00 720.00 -220.00
235.0000
940.00

195.0000
50 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

4.0000 EACH 14.71 % 175.0000 2.94 % 190.0000 11.76 %

780.00 100.00 700.00 20.00 760.00 80.00
170.0000
680.00

35.0000
51 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

51.0000 EACH -7.89 % 35.0000 -7.89 % 35.0000 -7.89 %

1,785.00 -153.00 1,785.00 -153.00 1,785.00 -153.00
38.0000
1,938.00

1,300.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.7000 MI. -74.00 % 4,000.0000 -20.00 % 1,250.0000 -75.00 %

910.00 -2,590.00 2,800.00 -700.00 875.00 -2,625.00
5,000.0000
3,500.00

1,300.0000
53 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4

1.8200 MI. -35.00 % 2,500.0000 25.00 % 1,250.0000 -37.50 %

2,366.00 -1,274.00 4,550.00 910.00 2,275.00 -1,365.00
2,000.0000
3,640.00

300.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

10.6900 HUND 0.00 % 320.0000 6.67 % 300.0000 0.00 %

3,207.00 0.00 3,420.80 213.80 3,207.00 0.00
300.0000
3,207.00

375.0000
55 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

5.7000 HUND 1.35 % 475.0000 28.38 % 375.0000 1.35 %

2,137.50 28.50 2,707.50 598.50 2,137.50 28.50
370.0000
2,109.00

56 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 50.00 % 50.00 % 475.00 %

3,000.00 1,000.00 3,000.00 1,000.00 11,500.00 9,500.002,000.00

0.2000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

58530.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 0.2000 0.00 % 0.2000 0.00 %

11,706.00 0.00 11,706.00 0.00 11,706.00 0.00
0.2000

11,706.00
58 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (STEVENS AVE SW)

L.S. 77.78 % 77.78 % 55.56 %

8,000.00 3,500.00 8,000.00 3,500.00 7,000.00 2,500.004,500.00
59 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (S 129TH ST)

L.S. -6.67 % 6.67 % -20.00 %

7,000.00 -500.00 8,000.00 500.00 6,000.00 -1,500.007,500.00
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TRAFFIC
60 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2 (68TH AVE S.)

L.S. 0.00 % -11.11 % -11.11 %

9,000.00 0.00 8,000.00 -1,000.00 8,000.00 -1,000.009,000.00
61 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3 (STEVENS AVE SW)

L.S. 45.00 % -20.00 % 40.00 %

14,500.00 4,500.00 8,000.00 -2,000.00 14,000.00 4,000.0010,000.00

6.0000
62 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

800.0000 HR  20.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 3.5000 -30.00 %

4,800.00 800.00 4,000.00 0.00 2,800.00 -1,200.00
5.0000

4,000.00

17.0000
63 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

725.0000 HR  112.50 % 10.0000 25.00 % 6.0000 -25.00 %

12,325.00 6,525.00 7,250.00 1,450.00 4,350.00 -1,450.00
8.0000

5,800.00
64 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 60.00 % 300.00 % 180.00 %

40,000.00 15,000.00 100,000.00 75,000.00 70,000.00 45,000.0025,000.00

1.0000
65 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2040.0000 HR  -98.33 % 65.0000 8.33 % 64.0000 6.67 %

2,040.00 -120,360.00 132,600.00 10,200.00 130,560.00 8,160.00
60.0000

122,400.00
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 4.17 % 45.83 % 10.42 %

50,000.00 2,000.00 70,000.00 22,000.00 53,000.00 5,000.0048,000.00

35.0000
67 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

104.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 25.0000 0.00 % 35.0000 40.00 %

3,640.00 1,040.00 2,600.00 0.00 3,640.00 1,040.00
25.0000
2,600.00

68 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. -56.25 % -6.25 % 43.75 %

3,500.00 -4,500.00 7,500.00 -500.00 11,500.00 3,500.008,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

50.0000
69 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

5.0000 C.Y. -75.00 % 60.0000 -70.00 % 56.0000 -72.00 %

250.00 -750.00 300.00 -700.00 280.00 -720.00
200.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
9125 10TH AVE S 609 N HILL BLVD

SEATTLE   WA  981084600 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

10.0000
70 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

28.0000 S.F. -33.33 % 10.0000 -33.33 % 65.0000 333.33 %

280.00 -140.00 280.00 -140.00 1,820.00 1,400.00
15.0000
420.00

71 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 150.00 % 150.00 % 180.00 %

25,000.00 15,000.00 25,000.00 15,000.00 28,000.00 18,000.0010,000.00

100.0000
72 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

3.0000 S.Y. -60.00 % 200.0000 -20.00 % 560.0000 124.00 %

300.00 -450.00 600.00 -150.00 1,680.00 930.00
250.0000
750.00

85.0000
73 ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

20.0000 S.Y. 6.25 % 135.0000 68.75 % 165.0000 106.25 %

1,700.00 100.00 2,700.00 1,100.00 3,300.00 1,700.00
80.0000
1,600.00

1,500.0000
74 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 

3.0000 EACH -40.00 % 2,500.0000 0.00 % 3,300.0000 32.00 %

4,500.00 -3,000.00 7,500.00 0.00 9,900.00 2,400.00
2,500.0000
7,500.00

500.0000
75 ADJUST MANHOLE 

6.0000 EACH 25.00 % 600.0000 50.00 % 1,500.0000 275.00 %

3,000.00 600.00 3,600.00 1,200.00 9,000.00 6,600.00
400.0000
2,400.00

76 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. -50.00 % -50.00 % -15.00 %

500.00 -500.00 500.00 -500.00 850.00 -150.001,000.00
77 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
78 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

KIRKLAND   WA  980832909
98033-6391
825 5TH AVE
MIDMOUNTAIN CONTRACTORS, INC.

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100390CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

GARY MERLINO CONSTRUCTION CO., INTERWEST CONSTRUCTION, INC.
9125 10TH AVE S 609 N HILL BLVD

SEATTLE   WA  981084600 BURLINGTON   WA  982334600
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 531500 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100408

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00 -3.00-3.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 0.00 % -60.00 % -73.96 %

2,500.00 0.00 1,000.00 -1,500.00 651.00 -1,849.002,500.00

1.5000
83 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

820.0000 S.Y. -62.50 % 2.0000 -50.00 % 2.2500 -43.75 %

1,230.00 -2,050.00 1,640.00 -1,640.00 1,845.00 -1,435.00
4.0000

3,280.00
84 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. -25.00 % 100.00 % 475.00 %

1,500.00 -500.00 4,000.00 2,000.00 11,500.00 9,500.002,000.00
85 NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. -75.00 % 25.00 % 25.00 %

500.00 -1,500.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,500.00 500.002,000.00
86 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 25.00 % 25.00 % 6.25 %

10,000.00 2,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.00 8,500.00 500.008,000.00

$2,367,709.00 3.27% $2,387,677.50 4.14% $2,387,783.00 4.14%$2,292,846.90CONTRACT TOTAL

$2,387,783.00$2,367,709.00 $2,387,677.50BASE TOTAL 3.27% 4.14% 4.14%$2,292,846.90



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 13.12 % -7.24 %

250,000.00 29,000.00 205,000.00 -16,000.00221,000.00

5,000.0000
2 REMOVING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 

1.0000 EACH 212.50 % 1,000.0000 -37.50 %

5,000.00 3,400.00 1,000.00 -600.00
1,600.0000
1,600.00

80.0000
3 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

41.0000 S.Y. 166.67 % 22.0000 -26.67 %

3,280.00 2,050.00 902.00 -328.00
30.0000
1,230.00

50.0000
4 REMOVING CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER 

66.0000 L.F. 233.33 % 9.0000 -40.00 %

3,300.00 2,310.00 594.00 -396.00
15.0000
990.00

100.0000
5 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

13.0000 S.Y. 53.85 % 50.0000 -23.08 %

1,300.00 455.00 650.00 -195.00
65.0000
845.00

6.0000
6 REMOVING ASPHALT CONC. CURB 

370.0000 L.F. -14.29 % 4.0000 -42.86 %

2,220.00 -370.00 1,480.00 -1,110.00
7.0000

2,590.00

30.0000
7 REMOVING TRAFFIC ISLAND 

463.0000 S.Y. 100.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

13,890.00 6,945.00 4,630.00 -2,315.00
15.0000
6,945.00

16.0000
8 REMOVING TRAFFIC CURB 

180.0000 L.F. 100.00 % 5.0000 -37.50 %

2,880.00 1,440.00 900.00 -540.00
8.0000

1,440.00

5.0000
9 REMOVING GUARDRAIL 

370.0000 L.F. -45.65 % 5.0000 -45.65 %

1,850.00 -1,554.00 1,850.00 -1,554.00
9.2000

3,404.00

4.0000
10 REMOVING PLASTIC LINE 

213.0000 L.F. 77.78 % 3.0000 33.33 %

852.00 372.75 639.00 159.75
2.2500
479.25

300.0000
11 REMOVING PLASTIC TRAFFIC MARKING 

1.0000 EACH 20.00 % 340.0000 36.00 %

300.00 50.00 340.00 90.00
250.0000
250.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION

7.0000
12 REMOVING PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

85.0000 S.F. 40.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

595.00 170.00 680.00 255.00
5.0000
425.00

141.0000
13 REMOVING RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER 

8.9000 HUND -6.00 % 270.0000 80.00 %

1,254.90 -80.10 2,403.00 1,068.00
150.0000
1,335.00

114.0000
14 REMOVING DRAINAGE PIPE

9.0000 L.F. 26.67 % 100.0000 11.11 %

1,026.00 216.00 900.00 90.00
90.0000
810.00

GRADING

120.0000
15 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 

1610.0000 C.Y. 71.43 % 110.0000 57.14 %

193,200.00 80,500.00 177,100.00 64,400.00
70.0000

112,700.00

45.0000
16 PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

4250.0000 S.Y. 80.00 % 40.0000 60.00 %

191,250.00 85,000.00 170,000.00 63,750.00
25.0000

106,250.00

STORM SEWER

2,313.0000
17 CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 

1.0000 EACH 54.20 % 1,400.0000 -6.67 %

2,313.00 813.00 1,400.00 -100.00
1,500.0000
1,500.00

SURFACING

60.0000
18 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 

2260.0000 TON 114.29 % 32.0000 14.29 %

135,600.00 72,320.00 72,320.00 9,040.00
28.0000

63,280.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

720.0000
19 CEMENT CONC. PAVEMENT 

39.0000 C.Y. -4.00 % 900.0000 20.00 %

28,080.00 -1,170.00 35,100.00 5,850.00
750.0000
29,250.00

304.0000
20 REPLACE CEMENT CONCRETE PANEL 

814.9000 S.Y. -13.14 % 375.0000 7.14 %

247,729.60 -37,485.40 305,587.50 20,372.50
350.0000

285,215.00

6.0000
21 SEALING TRANSVERSE AND LONGITUDINAL JOINTS 

2605.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 4.0000 -33.33 %

15,630.00 0.00 10,420.00 -5,210.00
6.0000

15,630.00

17.0000
22 CEMENT CONCRETE PAVEMENT GRINDING 

13492.0000 S.Y. -15.00 % 20.0000 0.00 %

229,364.00 -40,476.00 269,840.00 0.00
20.0000

269,840.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

2.0000
23 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

9700.0000 S.Y. -50.00 % 4.0000 0.00 %

19,400.00 -19,400.00 38,800.00 0.00
4.0000

38,800.00

102.0000
24 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

1540.0000 TON -7.27 % 120.0000 9.09 %

157,080.00 -12,320.00 184,800.00 15,400.00
110.0000

169,400.00

90.0000
25 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

4300.0000 TON 12.50 % 95.0000 18.75 %

387,000.00 43,000.00 408,500.00 64,500.00
80.0000

344,000.00
26 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

14,573.00 14,573.0014,573.00
27 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

9,715.00 9,715.009,715.00
28 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

3,425.00 3,425.003,425.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

HOT MIX ASPHALT

3.0000
29 LONGITUDINAL JOINT SEAL 

19287.0000 L.F. 36.36 % 2.0000 -9.09 %

57,861.00 15,429.60 38,574.00 -3,857.40
2.2000

42,431.40

70.0000
30 BRIDGE TRANSVERSE JOINT SEAL 

27.0000 L.F. 7.69 % 68.0000 4.62 %

1,890.00 135.00 1,836.00 81.00
65.0000
1,755.00

31 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-5.00 -5.00-5.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

10.0000
32 ESC LEAD 

40.0000 DAY -90.00 % 64.0000 -36.00 %

400.00 -3,600.00 2,560.00 -1,440.00
100.0000
4,000.00

66.0000
33 INLET PROTECTION 

64.0000 EACH -45.00 % 100.0000 -16.67 %

4,224.00 -3,456.00 6,400.00 -1,280.00
120.0000
7,680.00

135.0000
34 STREET CLEANING 

80.0000 HR  -6.90 % 170.0000 17.24 %

10,800.00 -800.00 13,600.00 2,000.00
145.0000
11,600.00

35 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

70,000.00 70,000.0070,000.00

TRAFFIC

50.0000
36 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER 

68.0000 L.F. 11.11 % 52.0000 15.56 %

3,400.00 340.00 3,536.00 476.00
45.0000
3,060.00

47.0000
37 CEMENT CONC. PEDESTRIAN CURB 

58.0000 L.F. 67.86 % 43.0000 53.57 %

2,726.00 1,102.00 2,494.00 870.00
28.0000
1,624.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

9.0000
38 EXTRUDED CURB 

370.0000 L.F. -40.00 % 10.0000 -33.33 %

3,330.00 -2,220.00 3,700.00 -1,850.00
15.0000
5,550.00

25.0000
39 PRECAST SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

276.0000 L.F. -3.85 % 28.0000 7.69 %

6,900.00 -276.00 7,728.00 552.00
26.0000
7,176.00

25.0000
40 PRECAST DUAL FACED SLOPED MOUNTABLE CURB 

470.0000 L.F. -3.85 % 28.0000 7.69 %

11,750.00 -470.00 13,160.00 940.00
26.0000

12,220.00

33.0000
41 BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 - 11 FT. LONG POST 

370.0000 L.F. 50.00 % 380.0000 1,627.27 %

12,210.00 4,070.00 140,600.00 132,460.00
22.0000
8,140.00

5,898.0000
42 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

5.0000 EACH -1.70 % 7,000.0000 16.67 %

29,490.00 -510.00 35,000.00 5,000.00
6,000.0000
30,000.00

2.0000
43 OPERATION OF TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

400.0000 HR  -96.36 % 66.0000 20.00 %

800.00 -21,200.00 26,400.00 4,400.00
55.0000

22,000.00
44 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

1.0000
45 PAINT LINE 

10605.0000 L.F. 300.00 % 0.3000 20.00 %

10,605.00 7,953.75 3,181.50 530.25
0.2500

2,651.25

2.0000
46 PLASTIC WIDE LANE LINE 

8575.0000 L.F. -33.33 % 3.0000 0.00 %

17,150.00 -8,575.00 25,725.00 0.00
3.0000

25,725.00

7.0000
47 PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 

184.0000 S.F. -12.50 % 8.0000 0.00 %

1,288.00 -184.00 1,472.00 0.00
8.0000

1,472.00

20.0000
48 PLASTIC STOP LINE 

35.0000 L.F. -20.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

700.00 -175.00 770.00 -105.00
25.0000
875.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC

155.0000
49 PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 

4.0000 EACH -34.04 % 170.0000 -27.66 %

620.00 -320.00 680.00 -260.00
235.0000
940.00

165.0000
50 PLASTIC TRAFFIC LETTER 

4.0000 EACH -2.94 % 180.0000 5.88 %

660.00 -20.00 720.00 40.00
170.0000
680.00

30.0000
51 PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 

51.0000 EACH -21.05 % 34.0000 -10.53 %

1,530.00 -408.00 1,734.00 -204.00
38.0000
1,938.00

1,100.0000
52 CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP 

0.7000 MI. -78.00 % 1,250.0000 -75.00 %

770.00 -2,730.00 875.00 -2,625.00
5,000.0000
3,500.00

1,100.0000
53 SHOULDER RUMBLE STRIP TYPE 4

1.8200 MI. -45.00 % 1,250.0000 -37.50 %

2,002.00 -1,638.00 2,275.00 -1,365.00
2,000.0000
3,640.00

25.0000
54 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 

10.6900 HUND -91.67 % 280.0000 -6.67 %

267.25 -2,939.75 2,993.20 -213.80
300.0000
3,207.00

325.0000
55 RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 

5.7000 HUND -12.16 % 360.0000 -2.70 %

1,852.50 -256.50 2,052.00 -57.00
370.0000
2,109.00

56 PERMANENT SIGNING 
L.S. 650.00 % 140.00 %

15,000.00 13,000.00 4,800.00 2,800.002,000.00

1.0000
57 TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION 

58530.0000 L.F. 400.00 % 0.2000 0.00 %

58,530.00 46,824.00 11,706.00 0.00
0.2000

11,706.00
58 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (STEVENS AVE SW)

L.S. 1,011.11 % 55.56 %

50,000.00 45,500.00 7,000.00 2,500.004,500.00
59 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #1 (S 129TH ST)

L.S. 33.33 % -20.00 %

10,000.00 2,500.00 6,000.00 -1,500.007,500.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
60 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #2 (68TH AVE S.)

L.S. 11.11 % -11.11 %

10,000.00 1,000.00 8,000.00 -1,000.009,000.00
61 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM #3 (STEVENS AVE SW)

L.S. 60.00 % 30.00 %

16,000.00 6,000.00 13,000.00 3,000.0010,000.00

7.0000
62 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

800.0000 HR  40.00 % 5.0000 0.00 %

5,600.00 1,600.00 4,000.00 0.00
5.0000

4,000.00

2.0000
63 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

725.0000 HR  -75.00 % 7.0000 -12.50 %

1,450.00 -4,350.00 5,075.00 -725.00
8.0000

5,800.00
64 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL 

L.S. 40.00 % 260.00 %

35,000.00 10,000.00 90,000.00 65,000.0025,000.00

0.0100
65 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

2040.0000 HR  -99.98 % 66.0000 10.00 %

20.40 -122,379.60 134,640.00 12,240.00
60.0000

122,400.00
66 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. -37.50 % 0.00 %

30,000.00 -18,000.00 48,000.00 0.0048,000.00

40.0000
67 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 

104.0000 S.F. 60.00 % 22.0000 -12.00 %

4,160.00 1,560.00 2,288.00 -312.00
25.0000
2,600.00

68 PEDESTRIAN TRAFFIC CONTROL 
L.S. 275.00 % 25.00 %

30,000.00 22,000.00 10,000.00 2,000.008,000.00

OTHER ITEMS

263.0000
69 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL 

5.0000 C.Y. 31.50 % 250.0000 25.00 %

1,315.00 315.00 1,250.00 250.00
200.0000
1,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS

24.0000
70 SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CLASS B 

28.0000 S.F. 60.00 % 20.0000 33.33 %

672.00 252.00 560.00 140.00
15.0000
420.00

71 ROADWAY SURVEYING 
L.S. 250.00 % 120.00 %

35,000.00 25,000.00 22,000.00 12,000.0010,000.00

412.0000
72 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK 

3.0000 S.Y. 64.80 % 90.0000 -64.00 %

1,236.00 486.00 270.00 -480.00
250.0000
750.00

105.0000
73 ASPHALT CONC. SIDEWALK 

20.0000 S.Y. 31.25 % 110.0000 37.50 %

2,100.00 500.00 2,200.00 600.00
80.0000
1,600.00

3,359.0000
74 CEMENT CONC. CURB RAMP TYPE PARALLEL A 

3.0000 EACH 34.36 % 3,100.0000 24.00 %

10,077.00 2,577.00 9,300.00 1,800.00
2,500.0000
7,500.00

453.0000
75 ADJUST MANHOLE 

6.0000 EACH 13.25 % 400.0000 0.00 %

2,718.00 318.00 2,400.00 0.00
400.0000
2,400.00

76 CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE 
L.S. 58.30 % 210.00 %

1,583.00 583.00 3,100.00 2,100.001,000.00
77 FORCE ACCOUNT UTILITY POTHOLE LOCATION

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
78 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00
79 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.005.00
80 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00-1.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS &E JOB NO :15A016 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Dec  9 2015 
CONTRACT NO :008822 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Dec 21 2015 
VERSION NO :2 WORK ORDER# : XL4526
HWY :SR 900
TITLE :SR 900

TUKWILA NCL TO SR 167
CONCRETE PAVEMENT REHABILITATION
15A016

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

12/01/2015
14:02

DOT_RGGB01

STPF-0900(026)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SEATTLE   WA  981883302
SUITE 501
16400 SOUTHCENTER PARKWAY
WALSH CONSTRUCTION CO II LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

100430CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 5TH BIDDER ------- ------- -------

C.A. CAREY CORPORATION
537 NW LOCUST ST
98027-2412
ISSAQUAH   WA  980271006
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100134 CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
81 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-3.00 -3.00-3.00
82 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. -99.96 % -60.00 %

1.00 -2,499.00 1,000.00 -1,500.002,500.00

7.0000
83 CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION 

820.0000 S.Y. 75.00 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

5,740.00 2,460.00 2,460.00 -820.00
4.0000

3,280.00
84 JUST IN TIME TRAINING 

L.S. 361.90 % 240.00 %

9,238.00 7,238.00 6,800.00 4,800.002,000.00
85 NIGHTTIME WORK MAIL NOTIFICATION

L.S. 15.45 % 45.00 %

2,309.00 309.00 2,900.00 900.002,000.00
86 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 150.00 % -47.50 %

20,000.00 12,000.00 4,200.00 -3,800.008,000.00

$2,542,078.65 10.87% $2,743,559.20 19.66% $0.00$2,292,846.90CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATE$2,542,078.65 $2,743,559.20BASE TOTAL 10.87% 19.66%$2,292,846.90


